liabilities Total

Floating rate
financial

liabilities

Fixed rate
financial

liabilities Total

 £m £m £m £m £m £m

Sterling

denominated 92.3 11.4 103.7 141.5 14.1 155.6
Net derivative

liabilities
5.7 - 5.7 1.7 - 1.7

 98.0 11.4 109.4 143.2 14.1 157.3

At 31 December 2016 the expiry profile of undrawn committed facilities was:

 Group  Company

  2016 2015  2016 2015

   £m £m   £m £m

Between one and two years  68.7 20.0  68.7 20.0

Between two and five years  - 44.3  - 44.3

  68.7 64.3  68.7 64.3

Trade and other receivables and payables
Trade and other receivables and trade and other payables carrying values of £203.1m (2015: £170.7m)

and £246.0m (2015: £211.9m) respectively, in respect of the Group and £338.8m and £317.1m (2015:

£287.0m and £310.3m), in respect of the Company, are assumed to approximate their fair values due to
their short-term nature.

Sensitivity and risk information

Foreign currency sensitivity
For 2016, if Sterling had weakened/strengthened by 10% on currencies that have a material impact on the

Group profit before tax and equity, with all other variables held constant the effect would have been:

   2016  2015

Changes
in rate

Effect on

profit before

tax

Effect on

equity

 Effect on profit

before tax Effect on

equity
 £m £m  £m £m

US dollar +10% 1.5 3.8  1.0 2.1
US dollar -10% (1.2) (3.1)  (0.8) (1.7)

Australian dollar +10% 1.0 1.8  0.9 1.6

Australian dollar -10% (0.8) (1.5)  (0.7) (1.3)
Indian rupee +10% 0.6 1.3  0.6 0.6

Indian rupee -10% (0.5) (1.0)  (0.5) (0.5)

Euro +10% 0.5 -  0.5 0.9
Euro -10% (0.4) -  (0.4) (0.7)

South African rand +10% (0.1) 0.8  - 0.6

South African rand -10% 0.1 (0.7)  - (0.5)

The impact of the Group's exposure to all other foreign currencies is not considered to be material to the

overall results of the Group.

Capital risk
The Group manages its capital structure in order to minimise the cost of capital whilst ensuring that it has

access to ongoing sources of finance such as the debt capital markets. The Group defines capital as the
sum of net debt (see Note 10) and equity attributable to equity holders of the Company (see Group and

Company Statement of Changes in Equity). The only externally imposed capital requirements for the

Group are debt to EBITDA and interest cover under the terms of the bank facilities, with which the Group